

NEWS RELEASE April 16, 2024

> Contact: Mark Ryan, CEO Phone: 703-777-9977

Email:mark.ryan@loudounsoccer.com

Loudoun Soccer Partners with Thompson Hospitality Group

Agreement Names Thompson Official Concessions Vendor for Loudoun Soccer Park

Leesburg, Virginia – Loudoun Soccer Club, the Virginia-based youth soccer club, has partnered with Reston-based Thompson Hospitality Group to bring the restaurant group's Velocity Wings brand to Loudoun Soccer Park in Leesburg.

Loudoun Soccer's turf facility on Sycolin Road in Leesburg receives hundreds of thousands of visits each year for training, games, tournaments, and special events. Players ages 2 through adult take the field each week year-round.

As the exclusive concessions vendor for Loudoun Soccer, Thompson will offer food and beverage service to LSP patrons Monday through Friday from 4:00 pm to 10:00 pm and Saturday and Sunday from 8:00 am to 6:00 pm.

Other Thompson brands include Social House, Matchbox, Big Buns, and Milk & Honey.

"Partnering with the Loudoun Soccer Club marks an exciting milestone for Thompson Hospitality Group," said Alex Berentzen, COO, Thompson Restaurant Group. "We are thrilled to bring our Velocity Wings brand to the community of Leesburg and serve the dedicated players, families, and fans who frequent Loudoun Soccer Park. This partnership reinforces our devotion to supporting local communities and fostering a sense of belonging. We look forward to enhancing the overall experience at Loudoun Soccer Park and becoming an integral part of this enthusiastic soccer community."

Loudoun Soccer CEO Mark Ryan added, "Loudoun Soccer is delighted to partner with Thompson Hospitality Group to provide concession services at Loudoun Soccer. Thompson restaurants are a staple in our community and we are excited to see our relationship flourish both at Loudoun Soccer Park and in the County as a whole."

###

About Loudoun Soccer Club

Serving youth soccer players and parents throughout Northern Virginia since 1978, Loudoun Soccer is Virginia's largest soccer program with over 16,000 soccer registrations annually, nearly 2,000 coaches, over 30 soccer-related programs and countless community outreach programs. Loudoun Soccer is dedicated to partnering with local government and communities to provide programs, facilities, resources and expertise to make soccer fun, safe and accessible to all players regardless of gender, social and economic background, or playing ability between the ages of 3 to 19 years.

About Thompson Hospitality Group

Thompson Hospitality is one of the largest retail food and facilities management companies in the country. Having expanded throughout 48 states and six different countries, the family-run organization has catered to client, customer and community relationships for over three decades. Led by President and Founder Warren Thompson, Thompson Hospitality owns and operates 15 beloved restaurant brands across more than 70 locations including matchbox, Big Buns Damn Good Burgers, Hen Quarter, Milk & Honey, and is rapidly expanding to different markets across the U.S. Visit www.thompsonhospitality.com for more information.